



A CALIFORNIA COMPANY FEEDING CALIFORNIA KIDS

# MINI MEATBALL ON HOAGIE BUN

## PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

**Code No: MBM480 INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED**

Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: 2 oz m/ma. 2 grain

Portion Size as Purchases: 4.8 oz. Pack 60 Net Case weight 18 lbs

Type meat / meat alt: Three - .65 oz. Beef Meatballs (2.14 oz Cooked Ground Beef 80% lean) & .65 Mozzarella Cheese

Type of enriched or whole grain product: 2 oz. Ultra Grain Hoagie 35 grams of 100 % Whole Wheat Flour

### Nutrition Information:

Calories	294	Fat (Total)	11.4 g	Calcium	185 mg
Protein	16 g	Fat (Saturated)	4 g	Iron	2.84 mg
Carbohydrate	32 g	Trans Fat	-0-	Vitamin C	4.2 mg
Dietary Fiber	4 g	Cholesterol	37 mg	Vitamin A	341 iu
Sugar	5.84 g	Sodium	479 mg		

**Ingredient Statement for Meatball Sandwich:** **Beef Meatballs:** beef, water, textured vegetable protein, (soy flour), seasoning (beef stock, hydrolyzed corn and wheat gluten and soy protein, autolyzed yeast extract, sugar, salt, maltodextrin, (from corn), chicken fat, and natural flavoring), bread crumbs, (wheat flour, salt, dextrose, yeast, soybean oil) dehydrated whole eggs, sugar, salt, mustard flour, dehydrated onion, Worcestershire sauce (distilled vinegar, molasses, corn syrup, water, salt, garlic powder, sugar, spices, tamarind, natural flavors), spices, paprika, garlic powder, Romano cheese (sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, rennet). **Spaghetti Sauce:** Crushed Tomatoes (water, concentrated crushed tomatoes), water, concentrated crushed, tomatoes, water, salt, sugar, modified food starch, soybean oil, spices, garlic powder, onion powder, citric acid. **Mozzarella Cheese:** pasteurized part skim milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes and annatto (if colored). **Whole Wheat Hoagie Buns:** White Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour, (niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley, ascorbic acid, yeast corn syrup, vital wheat, gluten: contains 2% or less: soy oil, salt, calcium propionate, datum, mono glyceride, enzymes, ascorbic acid.

**ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS**

**BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS OPERATES A PEANUT FREE TREE NUT FREE FACILITY**

**VALIDATED BY CDE VIEWABLE ON CNIPS**

**SHELF LIFE FROZEN 12 MONTHS FROM DOP**

Handling Procedure: Heating: Do not remove wrap before heating. Set convection oven to 325 degrees. Heat for 20 to 25 minutes or until you have an internal temp. of 165 degrees, then serve.

I certify the above is true.

Signature of Company Representative: \_\_\_\_\_

Greenfield Sawyer President  
1/12/2023

**949 361 4168**